# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co.	., Ltd.			10/03/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NIDEC Sank	vo Corr	poration		
Street Address:	5329 Shimos				
City:	Suwa-gun, N	agano			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBER	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	rpe		Number		
Application Number:		10367	662		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(310)78	5-4601			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:         3107854740					
Email:			hhlaw.com	e	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	-		if the Stars		
Address Line 1:	Suite 14				
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			81868.0080		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Troy M. Schmelzer		
Total Attachments: 5 source=DOC132#page source=DOC133#page source=DOC133#page source=DOC133#page source=DOC133#page	e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif			PATENT	
500182882			REFL · (	)18543 FRAME: 0913	

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92  EXample Control And			
PATEN1	<b>IS ONLY</b>		
	Attorney Docket No.: 81868.0080		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SANKYO SEIKI MFG. CO., LTD.	NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION 5329 SHIMOSUWA-MACHI,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	SUWA-GUN, NAGANO, JAPAN		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗌 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Security Agreement X Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: October 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: n/a		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/367,662	B. Patent No.(s) n/a		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90067	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-1314		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
$+ \chi$			
Troy M. Schmelzer	Date: November 21, 2006		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:		
Mail Stop`Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

#### Present Matters Full Certificate

### 5329, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano

#### NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION

#### Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

BUSINESS NAME	Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd.				
	NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION	Altered on			
		October 1, 2005			
		Registered on			
		October 3, 2005			
HEAD OFFICE	5329, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano				
METHOD OF NOTICE	Published in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun"				
PUBLICLY					
NECESSARY ITEMS	http://www.nidec-sankyo.co.jp/	Altered on			
FOR RECEIVING		October 1, 2005			
INFORMATION ABOUT		Registered on			
BALANCE SHEET		October 3, 2005			
DATE OF COMPANY	April 20, 1944				
ESTABLISHED					
PURPOSE	1, Manufacture and Salc of Precision Equipments.				
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Optical Equipments.				
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Electrical Equipments And Electronic Equipments.				
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Office Equipments.				
	1, Manufacuture and Sale of Machine Tools.				
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Industrial Equipments.				
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Medical Equipments.				
	1, Development and Sale of Manufacturing Systems and Softwears for Equipments,	,			
	Relating to Preceding Items.				
	1, All Affairs Accompanied to Items Preceding.				
NUMBER OF SHARES	1,000 Stocks				
FOR ONE UNIT					
TOTAL NUMBER OF	4 Hundred Million Stocks				
SHARES TO BE ISSUED					
TOTAL NUMBER OF	Total Number of Issued Shares				
ISSUED SHARES AND	191,107,628 Stocks				
TYPE AND NUMBER					
PROVISION OF ISSUIN STOCK CERTIFICATE	GStock ctrtificates are issued for shares of this company				
	Registered on May 1, 2006 according to Provision of Artic	le 136 of law No.87 of 200			
AMOUNT OF CAPITAL	¥ 35,270,101,264 yen				

## 5329, Shimosuwa-machi ,Suwa-gun, Nagano NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

Corporation Number 1 NAME, ADRESS AND		chi, Chiyoda•ku, Tokyo		
OFFICE OF	Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Securities Agent Division			
SHARE-HOLDER'S	Head Office : 4:5:33, Kitahama, chuo ku, Osaka			
LIST ADMINISTRATOR				
MATTERS OF DIRECTORS	Director	Shigenobu Nagamori	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Taizo Tatsumi	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Kiyoshi Miyazaki	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Takashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Shiro Matsuo	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Kazuichi Urano	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Shigeru Okayama	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Kazuyoshi Yasukawa	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Tetsuo Inoue	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Jinichi Ito	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Eiji Imai	Appointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	

# 5329, Shimosuwa-machi ,Suwa-gun, Nagano NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

Corporation Number	2·27, Tsukahara-cho, Oeda, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi	
	Representative Director Shigenobu Nagamori	Reappointed on June 20, 2006
		Registered on June 30, 2006
	1-4157, Inabe, Ina-shi, Nagano Representative Director Kazuyoshi Yasukawa	Appointed on June 20, 2006
		Registered on June 30, 2006
	Auditor Hideo Asahina	Appointed on March 30, 2004
	(Outside Auditor)	
		Registered to External Auditor on June 30, 2006
	Auditor Katsuyoshi shinbo	Appointed on June 27, 2003
	(Outside Auditor)	
		Registered to External Auditor on June 30, 2006
	Auditor Yoshito Takei	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on July 6, 2005
	Auditor Kazumasa Iguchi	Appointed on June 20, 2006
		Registered on June 30, 2006
	Auditor Tadayoshi Sano	Appointed on June 20, 2006
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on June 30, 2006
	Provisional accounting auditor Katsuhiro Umeyama	Appointed on August 1, 2006
		Registered on August 2, 2006
BRANCH OFFICE	1 1-20-13, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on May 6, 2005
		Registered on May 6, 2005
	2 1-4·21, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka	
	3 4-15-3, Imaike, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya	

#### 5329, Shimosuwa-machi ,Suwa-gun, Nagano NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

Corporation Number 1007-01-000219		
MATTERS REGARDING	Company with Bord of Directors	
COMPANY WITH		
BORD OF DIRECTORS		
	Registered on May 1, 2006 accoding to Provision of Article136 of law No.87of 2005	
MATTERS REGARDING	Company with Auditor	
COMPANY WITH		
AUDITOR		
	Registered on May 1, 2006 accoding to Provision of Article136 of law No.87of 2005	
MATTERS REGARDING	Company with Bord of Auditor	
COMPANY WITH		
BORD OF AUDITORS		
	Registered on June 30, 2006	
MATTERS REGARDING	Company with Accounting Auditor	
COMPANY WITH		
ACCOUNTING AUDITOR		
	Registered on June 30, 2006	

This is a witten document which certify that these are all of the effective matters in fact recorded in the registy.

August-04-2006 Nagano District Legal Affairs Brureau Suwa Branch Office Registrar Tomonori Koyama

**RECORDED: 11/21/2006**